OP \$65.00 86498009

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM368147

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SiTV, LLC		02/27/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fuse, LLC
Street Address:	700 N. Central Avenue, Suite 600
City:	Glendale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91203
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86498009	FUSE MEDIA
Serial Number:	86497986	WE DECIDE OUR AMERICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8187896548

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 818-790-6547

Email: uspto@donthornburgh.com

Correspondent Name: Don Thornburgh
Address Line 1: 466 Foothill Blvd. #220

Address Line 4: La Canada Flintridge, CALIFORNIA 91011

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Don Thornburgh
SIGNATURE:	/don thornburgh/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2016

Total Attachments: 3

900349511

source=SiTV _	_ Fuse - SiTV LLC Certificate of Amendment for Name Change#page1.tif
source=SiTV _	_ Fuse - SiTV LLC Certificate of Amendment for Name Change#page2.tif
source=SiTV _	_ Fuse - SiTV LLC Certificate of Amendment for Name Change#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005703 FRAME: 0559



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SITV, LLC", CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "SITV, LLC" TO "FUSE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2015, AT 6:28

O'CLOCK P.M.

3728016 8100

150290380

AUTHENT\CATION: 2163356

DATE: 03-02-15

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005703 FRAME: 0560

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:33 PM 02/27/2015 FILED 06:28 PM 02/27/2015 SRV 150290380 - 3728016 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

SITV, LLC

A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

February 27, 2015

In accordance with the provisions of Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the Certificate of Formation (the "Certificate") of SiTV, LLC (the "LLC") is hereby amended as follows.

FIRST: The name of the LLC is hereby changed from:

SiTV, LLC

to

Fuse, LLC

SECOND: Except as specifically set forth above, the Certificate is unchanged hereby.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005703 FRAME: 0561 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of the date first above written.

By:

Name: Michael Schwimmer Title: Authorized Person

Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment of SiTV, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005703 FRAME: 0562

RECORDED: 01/06/2016